Financial liabilities of the Company comprise trade and other payables. As at 30 June 2019 and 30 June 2020, all
financial liabilities are contractually matured within 30 days.

(b) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk arises from the possibility that changes in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair
value of financial instruments.

The Company’s exposure to market risk for changes to interest rate risk relates primarily to its earnings on cash.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

MinRex Resources Limited
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2020

48

16.   Financial risk management (continued)

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Company’s Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive
Income to a reasonably possible change in variable interest rates, with all other variables constant.

Effect on post tax
earnings

increase/(decrease)

Effect on equity
including

accumulated losses
increase/(decrease)

Effect on post
tax earnings

increase/
(decrease)

Effect on equity
including

accumulated losses
increase/(decrease)

  2020 2020 2019 2019

  $ $ $ $

Increase 50 basis points 2,518 2,518 2,786 2,786
Decrease 50 basis
points (2,518) (2,518) (2,786) (2,786)

A sensitivity of 50 basis points has been used as this is considered reasonable given the current level of both
short term and long term Australian Dollar interest rates. The change in basis points is derived from a review of
historical movements and management’s judgement of future trends.

(b) Credit risk exposures

Credit risk represents the risk that the counterparty to the financial instrument will fail to discharge an obligation
and cause the Company to incur a financial loss. The Company’s maximum credit exposure is the carrying
amounts of financial assets in the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position.